December 31, 2019: NA) at East Evans Creek;

 FVLCS of dry cannabis from the 2020 harvest of $0.32 per gram for flower (year ended December
31, 2019: $0.85), $0.03 for trim (year ended December 31, 2019: $0.17) and $0.02 for fresh frozen
(year ended December 31, 2019: NA) at East Evans Creek.

Bophelo’s 2020 harvest was not recognized in the year ended December 31, 2020, because a Good
Agricultural and Collection Practices (GACP) certificate was not yet received in 2020. The GACP
certificate is a condition for selling the Bophelo harvest. There was no fair value change due to the
transformation of biological assets at Bophelo, and there were no capitalized production costs. There was
no transfer to inventory in the year ended December 31, 2020.

The inputs in the biological assets model are subject to volatility and uncontrollable factors which could
significantly affect the fair value of biological assets in future periods. Management has quantified the
sensitivity of the inputs on the calculation of the fair value of the biological assets for East Evens Creek
as follows:

Based on the realized yield, a 10% increase or decline in the yield has a $328,602 impact on revenues
(year ended December 2019: $234,832).

Based on the realized FVLCS, a 10% increase or decline in FVLCS has a $108,562 impact on revenues
(year ended December 31, 2019: $199,503).

Because Bophelo did not recognize the 2020 harvest, there were no yield and FVLCS in the year ended
December 31, 2020.

Results of operations for the year ended December 31, 2020

The following section provides details of the Company’s financial performance for the year ended
December 31, 2020 compared to the year ended December 31, 2019 and 2018. The Company’s

Effect on the fair value of biological assets East Evens Creek - December 31, 2020

Sensitivity + 10% - 10%

Change in expected yield for cannabis plants 328,602$   (328,602)$

Change in FVLCS 108,562   (108,562)

Halo Collective Inc.
Management Discussion and Analysis
For the year ended December 31, 2020
Expressed in US dollars

  19

consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with International Financial
Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) as are issued by the International Accounting Standards Board (IASB). The
information is presented on the same basis as the Consolidated Financial Statements and should be read
in conjunction with the Consolidated Financial Statements and the accompanying notes.

Revenue

Revenues for the year ended December 31, 2020 were $21,641,452, a 23.1% decline in comparison with
$28,148,488 in the year ended December 31, 2019. Total sales were 6,760,873 grams (year ended